TMEF-S

*General View.......cooovevviiiinn FS-1
*Gear BoX...ovvviiii FS-2
*Rotary Encoder........................ FS-3
*Hook Base.......ccoovvvviviiiiinnnn. FS-4
*Color Change System............... FS-5
AN . FS-6
*Needle Bar Case.............c........ FS-7
*Y-AXxis Frame Driver................. FS-8
*X-Axis Frame Driver................. FS-9
*Tension Base......cccovvvvvviiinnn. FS-10
o = = 11 1 (< FS-11
*Power Supply BoX................... FS-12
*PMD Driver BoX........ocovvvvvenn. FS-13

*ControlBoX..........oovvveenn......FS-14
*Main Shaft Motor Control Box... FS-15
*Bar SWItch BOX... oo FS-16



. TANMA

TMEF-S

PARTS LIST




TMEF-S SERIES GENERAL VIEW FS-1———

SRS
@W@ Y/ 4.\’V ;
/ 7 3 \h..-\%.ﬂ)‘.‘ ,n\,/

N ,
4 \
)

®\ W@@M@
0/ @

7
o @M O®

= bl
@ g

¥

\e
DHIRIANE
B

L




N EE

06/24/89

INDEX NO.

FsS01-000
F501-001
FS01-002
FS01-003
FS01-004
FS01-005
FS01-006
FS01-007
FS01-008
FS01-009
FS01-010
FS01-011
FS01-012
FS01-013
FS01-014
FS01-015
FS01-016
F801-017
FS01-018
FS01-019
FS01-020
Fs01-021
FS01-022
FS01-023
FS01-024
FS01-025
FS01-026
FS01-027
FS01-028
FS01-029
FS01-030
FS01-031
FS01-032
FS01-033
FS01-034
FS01-035
FS01-036
FS01-037
F501-038
FS01-039
FS01-040
FS01-041
FS01-042
FS01-043
FS01-044
FS01-045
FS01-046
KFS501-047
FS01-048
FS01-049

JAPANESE

TMEF-S4 k&
L]

F~7T N
F—hrER
NO.1F — 7
NO.2F — 7
Kzry
NO. 1% — 7

ser

ZzZ2
555
- N
N
F1d

N1

z
°
o
(ISR RS R R R

I
YevveZewl
T4 NN NN

sEevs
Pt X%
Y19

>

MNP AN NS SHUN N SN
e

BRBECIEE cHANSIHESHHNIINN
k>

EEEIBRE NEINB¥SHIND |

AN T
SN W
Ak

Ny

b
e
=

STHBS
BB
b 35 AR+ i

A
iy
A
X

A |

A
9

ISR N NS SR EE 2T
B8V

EEBIONNE |
EEYYEAASO
W Ty U
YA ALV
NN

< TR RN R

\ll \‘I
oA
NN

3NN e e o pir By
4 2w

f

4

<

[

.‘i’
|

!

L N 2

g

T
T
>

VNN
-rT
o>

-
o>

A
N

N
\'ﬁ
-

Nz
-

TMEF-S N*-YYZF  (HH & 8 )

TMEF-S GENERAL VIEW ==meeo—mmemm o

Stand

Table

Arm Support Square Pipe

No.1 Table Lid

No.2 Table Lid

Wood Screw

No.1 Table Support

No.2 Table Support

No.3 Table Support

No.4 Table Support

No.5 Table Support

Table Support Bracket

Table Support Stud

Hexagon Socket .Head Cap Screw
Spring Washer

Plain Washer

Hexagon Nut

Countersunk Head Screw

Wood Screw

llexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Spring Washer

Plain Washer

Counter Gear Box-side Side Plate Cover
Truss Head Screw

Stand Stud Bolt

Adjusting Bolt

Hexagon Nut

Adjusting Bolt Holder
Fluorescent Lamp
Fluorescent Lamp Pipe Base
Fluorescent Lamp Stand Pipe

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Bcrow
TAJIMA Brand Name Plate
Counlersunk Head Screw

Needle Bavr Drive Shaft A

Needle Bar Drive Shafi B

15mm Dia. Joint

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw
Taper Pin

Slide Shaft A

Slide Shaft B

M6 Joint

Hexagon Nut

Hexagon Nut Counterclockwise
Rotary Hook Shaft Drive Shaft A
Rotary Hook Shaft Drive Shaft B

PART NO.{(OLD) PART NO.(NEW)

F$S-8001
FS-8002
FS-8003
EF-8004
EF-8005
3p*5L
EF-8006
EF-8007
EF-8008
EF-8009
EF-8010
EF-8014
EF-8015
M8*25L
M8

M8

M8
M6%12L
5P*15L
M6*15L
M6

M6
EF-8016
M5*5L

EF-8018
EF-8019
M20

EF-8020
EF-8053
EF-8021
EF-8022

M6*20L
EF-8024
M5*15L
EF-8030
EF-8031
EF-8039
M6*6L

4P*25L
EF-8032
EF-8033
EF-8042
M6%

M6 i

EF-8034
EF-8035

FS800100%%**
FS800200%%**
FS800300%%%%
EF080400**%%*
EF080500%%*%

EF100200%***
EF100300%%*x*
EF100400%**x%
EF100500%%**
EF100600%***
EG1005R0** %%
EF1001000000
55620825CC00

551106128C00

§5620615CC00

EF0807000000
55010505SD00

EF0808000000
EF0809000000

58620620CC00
EF0811000000
581105158000

EF0823A0%%xx*
EF0823BO***x%
EF0827000000

EF-0824A0
EF-0824B0

MM

MM
MM
MM

MM
MM

MM
MM

MODIFY



N—TES 2
06/24/89

TMEF-S A° =YY+ ($iH #8)
INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODTFY
FS01-050  NO, 1R 8 5 /N — No.1l Wiring Cover FS-8007 FS-8007XX MM 8902
FS01-051 NO.2RE #& 1y N — No.2 Wiring Cover EF-8037 EF-0816B0 MM 8902
FS01-052 RBBHIN—HZRX¥ v b Wiring Cover Stud EF-8038 EF-081700 8902
FS01-053 EohRY Flat Fillister llead Screw 9/64%5L 8902
FS01-054 Ty Y v — Plain Washer M4 8902
FS01-055  #§ # shelf Plate FS-8008 FS800800%%x* MM 8902
FS01-056 YUV —F — Main Shaft Motor 8902
FS01-057 E—F - =) - Motor Pulley EF-1013 MM 8902
FS01-058 A AR HL b Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M10%*30L §5621030CC00 8902
FS01-059 ARTY Ty Yy v— spring Washer M10 8902
FS01-060 E¥T 9y v— Plain Washer M10 8902
FS01-061 8902
FS01-062 . 8902
FS01-063 8902
FS01-064 Ve TRy 7R Jump Boox . EF-8057 8902
¥501-065 NARAARL B Hexagon Socket IHead Cap Screw M5%10L §8620510CC00 8902
FsS01-066 Ew Yy oy — Plain Washer M5 8902
FS01-067 8902
FS01-068 HEBETSyYy b Tension Base Bracket EF-9021 8902
FS01-069 N AR RN b Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M6*25L §8620625CC00 8902
FS01-070 %M T Thread Stand Shaft EF-9037 8902
FS01-071 %Y TH Thread Stand Plate EF-9038 MM 8902
FS01-072 EhxrY Flat Fillister Head Screw M5%61L, 8902
FS01-073 RN T & Thread Stand Stud EF-9039 8902
FsS01-074 ANfaYy b Hexagon Nut M5 8902
FS01-075 * Thread Course EF-9042 MM 8902
FS01-076 REWN Thread Guide EF-9043 EF0942000000 8902
FS01-077 RERERN Thread Course Thread Guide EF-9014 EF0912000000 8902
FS01-078 % EHT &% Thread Course Tension Stud EF-9046 EF0914000000 8902
FS01-079 Tz b Ny %y Felt Packing ) EF-9004 EF0904000000 8902
FS01-080 AT M Thread Course Tension Disk EF-9045 EF0913000000 8902
rs01-081 hERENZ Thread Course Tension Spring EF-9047 EF0915000000 8902
FS01-082 8902
FS01-083 B R Y Adjusting Screw . EF-9009 EF0909000000 8902
FS01-084 ANEFy b Hexagon Nut 11/64%40 8902
FS01-085 NEFw b Hexagon Nut M10*P1.0 8902
FS01-086 8902
FS01-087 MN—X { v F Bar Switch EF110900%%%* MM 8902
FS01-088 N—-X 4 v F %X Bar Switch Support EF-8052 EF1108000000 8902
FsS01-089 HRILTT7 2 b Thread Stand Felt EF-9040 EF0940000000 8902
FS01-090 Y » v 7 H | Jump Amp. Card EF6002000000 8902
FS01-091 BidR T &6 Vibration-preventive Rubber EF-8172 8902
FS01-092  S4F-7°L=}Rn° -%- Liner Plate Spacer 8902
FS01-093 WA N1 3 Fluorescent Lamp Pipe Support EF-8023 8902
FS01-094 WRANHRNL B High-tensile Hexagon Bolt M10*40L 8902



TMEF-S SERIES GEAR BOX FS-2 ————

e

|

T

S\t
Pprss

SN

%

J

0

1@@

!

TAJIMA——-




R—VEF 1

06/24/89
TMEF-«8 A®~w92b  ($F H & /&)

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
F502-000 MY 2 A mmemmem e BOX —m o o e o e e e e e e e e e e e -- 8902
FS02-001 Ry ¥ A Main Gear Box EF-1001 8902
Fs02-002 FMA Yy 24 Counter Gear Box EF-1002 : 8902
FS02-003 NARERNV B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M10*40L 85621040C¢C00 8902
FS02-004 ALY TYT9 Y ¥ — Spring Washer M10 8902
FS02-005 Ly R Plain Washer M10 8902
FS02-006 NO. 1% 5 No.1l Bearing Case EF-1003 8902
FS02-007 NRARMSRVE Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M6*25L 58620625CC00 8902
FS02-008 NO.2#@ = No.2 Bearing Case EF-1004 EF0104000000 8902
FS02-009 NARMEHL B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M6¥20L $8620620CC00 8902
FS02-010 Fryryvavu®g Tension Shaft Holder BF-1005 8902
FS02-011 K—a—+&vy b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M5%6L §8820506TNOO 8902
Fs02-012 15PN 5 — 15mm Dia. Bearing Case Collar EF-1006 EG0111000000 8902
FS02-013 -0 —kvy b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M6*6L SS820606TNOO 8902
FS02-014 15PR "2 4w b 15mm Dia. Sprocket EF-1007 8902
FS02-015 10PX 7 04w b 10mm Dia. Sprocket EF-1008 8902
FS02-016 Fryavvy Tension Pin EF-1010 8902
¥802-017 F yvyarvHf N b Tension Boll EF-1011 8902
FS02-018 F—_N—=FF v Taper Pin 5P*251L 8902
FS02-019 ZHBEHY 7 b Rotary Hook Shaft Drive Shaft EF-1009 8902
F3502-020 fE®Hsr -1 — Driven Pulley EF-1012 8302
FS02-021 NARMSEYE Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M6*12], 58620612CC00 8902
FS02-022 F—-N—F v Taper Pin 5P*35L 8902
FS$S02-023 HRy 228 Main Gecar Box Lid EF-1014 EF0114000000 8902
FS02-024 FIRABMRY Truss Head Screw M5%8L 88010508CB00O 8902
FsS02-025 FHRy 2 AN — Counter Gear Box Cover EF-1015 EF0115000000 8902
FS02-026 FHIN-BIE Counter Gear Box Side Plate EF-1016 EF0116000000 8902
FS02-027 MmayhnN— 0il Fencing Cover EF-1017 8902
FS02-028 NARMSHW B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5%51L, $5620505CC00 8902
Fs02-029 Py Y e - Plain Washer M5 8902
FS02-030  $& &} Angle Pointer EF-1018 EF0118000000 8902
FS02-031 NARMNEN B Hexagon Sockel Head Cap Screw M4*51, $5620405CC00 8902
FS02-032 ETw ¥ v — Plain Washer M4 8902
Fs02-033 TYVEHANL P Main Shaft Motor Drive Belt 400J-6 8902
FS02-034 =5 —F 12— Roller Chain RS-25W 8902
F$02-035 BEBII ALY Console Panel Stand Pipe EF-1019 8902
F302-036 BERBSTTTYSHyy b Console Panel Stand Bracket FS-1001 8902
FS02-037 NANRSERNL B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5%101, 85620510CC00 8902
FsS02-038 ANARGSHN B Hexagon Sockel Head Cap Screw M5%20L $S620520CC00 8902
FS02-039 HV Yy T+EAE Bobbin Stand Base : EF-1028 EG0106000000 8902
FS02-040 RE TR Bobbin Stand Stud EF-1029 EF0122000000 8902
FS02-011 NAFY + Hexagon Nut M5 8902
FS02-042 ATV 799 Y »— Spring Washer M5 8902
Fs02-043 BRER Console Panel 8902
FS02-044 NARMSRN b Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M10%*351, 8902
FS02-045 H## b /N— B Connecting Shaft Cover B EF0818BO**** MM 8902
FS02-046 Fhry Flat Fillister Head Screw 9/64*%40%5L 8902
FS02-047 Abw XYy Stopper Ring H~42 8902
FS02-048 ANARMGHENV B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M3*5L 8902
FS02-049 ¥y ¥yy— Plain Washer M3 8902



TMEF-S N°-9U2F (H DN ®)

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY

FS02-050 NARERENV B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M6*101L, 8902
FS02-051 K- RrPYy7 Ball Bearing #6004ZZ 6004ZZ000000 8902
FS02-052 Z—-kKARrPYUY Needle Bearing TA1015 8902



TMEF-S SERIES ROTARY ENCODER FS-3




R—JEE 1

06/24/89
TMEF-S n°-wYAF (#1058 IR )

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGL1SH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
FS03-000 T v 3 —4 —BI{%-——--———- ENCGODER ===~ m e e e e e e e ~-— 8902
FS03-001 8902
FS03-002 Lyva—¥-BEwT Encoder Drive Shaft Bearing Case EF-1035 8902
FS03-003 NARMERLV B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M6%*20L 8902
FS03-004 AT YT Ty ¥ e~ Spring Washer . M6 8902
FS03-005 Evy ¥y — Plain Washer M6 8902
FS03-006 x ya—¥ -7 9%y b Encoder Bracket EF-1022 8902
FS03-007 SRR b Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M6*10L 8902
FS03-008 VR AT Taper Pin 4P*15L 8902
FS03-009 FARANRY Pan Head Screw M3*8L 8902
FS03-010 LB Plain Washer M3 8902
FS03-011 v 31—% —#¥ > % 7 F Encoder Connecting Shaft EF-1038 8902
FS03-012 VAR AL BV Coupling ML-27-6 8902
FS03-013 NARMLRL B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M25%8L 8902
FS03-014 1 yva—-¥-B®H¥Yy Encoder Drive Gear : EF-1036 8902
FS03-015 Iyva—-¥—-EHF¥Yy Encoder Driven Gear EF-1037 8902
FS03-016 h—a—+&v b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M4*5L 8902
FS03-017 xya—%-—¥¥% h/)N— Encoder Gear Cover EF-1039 8902
FS03-018 NARMEHRNV B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4*%5L . 8902
FS03-019 ¥ 7y ¥ v — Plain Washer M4 8902
FS03-020 12P% 5 — 12mm Dia. Collar EF-1027 8902
FS03-021 -~~~k y b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M5%81, 8902
FS03-022 KR—a—kv9 b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M5*6L 8902
FS03-023 12PZA R — ¥ — 12mm Dia. Spacer EF-1040 8902
FS03-024 K- R7y T Ball Bearing #6001Z22Z 8902
FS03-025 ATy sy Stopper Ring H-28 8902
FS03-026 O—%¥Y—xva1—%¥— Rotary Encoder 8902



TMEF-S SERIES HOOK BASE FS-4 ———

—TAMMA——




06/24/89
TMEF-8 A*-Y9ZF (B A8 )

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
FS04-000 2t+EH5--———--mem- ROTARY HOOK BASE ----rece e e e me e e -~ 8902
FS04-001 £2+8 Rotary Hook Base EF-2001 8902
FS04-002 &t Needle Plate EF-2002 EF020210%%x%xk MM 8902
FS04-003 G I S Needle Plate Set Screw 11/64%40%15L SM201108CA00 8902
FS04-004 NZA NI H@EA Spiral Bevel Gear A EF-2003 . EF0203000000 8902
¥S$04-005 NANITYHREB Spiral Bevel Gear B EF-2004 EF0204000000 8902
FS04-006 HR—a—twy b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M6*6L S8820606TNOO 8902
FS04-007 A ] Rotary Hook Shaft EF-2005 EF0205000000 8902
FS04-008 E@MAYN Rotary Hook Shaft Bushing EF-2006 EF0206000000 8902
FS04-009 2+8X4%vE Rotary Hook Base Stud EF-2008 EF0207000000 8902
FS04-010 NS b Hexagon Nut M8 8902
FS04-011 Iy ¥ - Plain Washer M8 8902
FS04-012 ATV T T9 Yy v — Spring Washer M8 : 8902
FS04-013 15P=— F NV AT — 15mm Dia. Needle Collar EF-2009 EF0208000000 8902
FS04-014 F—-—a—tv b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M5%6L SS820506TNOD 8902
FS04-015 7.94Ph 5 — 7.94wm Dia. Collar EF-2010 EF0209000000 8902
FS04-016 F—n—+wv b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 11/64%40%4L SM821104TNOGO 8902
Fs04-017 E Rotary Hook KHS~12RY MEO50500%%%%x MM 8902
FS04-018 2itdzry Rotary Hook Set Screw 11/64%40%4.5 SM601105SNO0O 8902
¥Fs04-019 2% 2 Rotary Hook Support EF-2011 EF021000%%%*x MM 8902
FS04~020 ¥R ArY Rotary Hook Support Set Screw 11/64%40%9L 8M601109SNOD 8902
FS04-021 b Bobbin B0O-103(2) MEO50400%%*x%x MM 8802
Fs04-022 KeEeryryr—2x Bobbin Case BC-HR(4) MEO50300*%*x% MM 8902
FS04-023 A x4 Needle Plate Hole Collar EF-2007 EF0202200000 8902
¥S04-024 V- Seal EF~-2007-1 EF0202300000 8902
FS04-025 Z—RARFTYVT Needle Bearing HK1812 HK0181200000 8902



TMEF-S600 COLOR CHANGE SYSTEM FS-§j————




FS05-000
FS06-001
FS05-002
K¥s05-003
FS05-004
FS05-005
FS05-006
FS05-007
FS05-008
FS05-009
F506-010
FS05-011
FS05-012
FS05-013
FS05-014
FS05-015
FS05-016
FS05-017
FS05-018
FS05-019
FS05-020
FS05-021
FS05-022
FS05-023
Fs05-024
FS05-025
FS05-026
FS05-027
FS05-028
FS05-029
Fs05-030
F305-031
FS05-032
FS05-033
FS05-034
FS05-035
FS05-036
FS05-037
FS05-038
FS05~039
FS05-040
FS05-041
FS05-042
FS05-043
FS05-044
FS05-045
FS05-046
FS05-0417
FS05-048
F805-049

JAPANESE

#
m

CENOUTREURYY
E
I

1y
+

[TV TUTRYE L 4TV

B N

AN AR NENE" ¥ X
JAN 7> |
EANE D B o

e N

4
%

ORE S FToATUERUE U UMAE VY
..{-
I

SN F N W NSRS T N AN PR
FIINR TN A S B IS TN B H

L2 IR
-

=24
-n-tvh

4
~

-1
¥
3

R
T
[ %S mmee

e
SEEBRRE
VRS IS

=]
T

— [ R FHS5 -
TAMAVI-57° -
FA® N FST

PER RS E A PAR AUNGEY ]
N RAGF R
HIyye—
O-4-X42%¢* v
F-u-tv b
ZLvF7° a»y
NARASE I
RA9FD S b
A4 FAT =2

-9 -249¥

[ A

3
\ll
4

_*

TMEF-S A® -YY2ZR}F

COLOR CHANGE SYSTEM--—-—c—mmmmmmmmmm P

Color Change Box

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Spring Washer

Plain Washer

Slide Boss

Cam Pin

Cam Roller

E-Ring

Hexagon Nut

Plain Washer

Color Change Cam

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Cam Shaft

Cam Shaft Bushing

Guide Shaft

Slide Shaft

Spring Washer

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw
Round Head Screw

Spring Washer

Plain Washer

Motor Gear

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw
Rotary Switch Gear
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw
10mm Dia. Collar

(¥ HNR)

Tension Release
Tension Release
Tension Release
Tension Release
Half-turn Gear

Driven Gear
Driven Pulley
Drive Shaft
Drive Gear

Half-turn Gear Bushing

8mm Dia. Collar

i-turn Switch Collar
Photo-interrupter

Pan Head Screw

Photo-interrupter Base
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw

Plain Washer

Rotary Switch Pin
Porceclain Enameled Set Screw

Switch Block

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw

Switch Bracket
Switch Base
Rotary Switch
Facee Plate Set

Screw

PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.{NEW)

MS-4001
M8%25L
M8

M8
EF-4002
EF-4003
EF-4004
E-3

M6

M6
EF-4005
M6*8L
MS-4002
EF-4007
EF-4008
MS5-4003
M6
M4x6L
M5%50L
M5

M5
EF-4010
M5%6L
MS-4008
M4*5L
EF-9020-2
MS-4013
EF-4024
MS-4004
MS-4012
EF-4014
EF-4015
EF-8018
MS-4005
GP-ILOIF
M3*8L
MS-4006
MA*8L
M4
MS~-4007
M3*51,
MS-4011
M4*12L
MS-4010
MS-4009
BCM18V60500
9/64%40%6L

MS040100##44#
$5620825CC00

EF0402000000
EF0403000000
EF0404000000

EF0405004#4##
$5620808CC00
MS040200####
EF0407000000
FF040800##4#4#
MS040300####

$5820406TNOO
$5410550SD00

EF0410000000
S8820506TNOO
MS0408000000
5S820405TNOO
EF0924000000
MS80411000000
EF0945000000
MS0404000000
MS0410000000
EF0414000000
EF0415000000
EF0418000000
MS0405000000
MS7003000000
55410406SD00
MS0406000000
55620408CCO00

MS0407000000
55820305TNOO

M37102000000
SM200906SA00

NN

NN

NN
NN

NN

MODIFY



_R—-IEH 2

06/24/89

TMEF-~S A°-2y2xF (HiIB X R)
INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
FS05-050 8902
FS05-051 8902
FS05-052 8902
FS05-053 PEVEND & PP A Linear Bearing LME122232 LME122232200 8902
FS05-054 a-9- Roller EF-4035 EF0425000000 8902
FS05-055 ¢t I B FE R A M Needle Position Indicator Belt EF-4036 EF042610#### NN 8902
FS05-056 -35-A" -2 Roller Base EF-4037 EF0427000000 8902
FS05-057 o-5-k° ¥ Roller Pin EF-4038 EF0428000000 8902
FS05-058 ING 2% %77 Belt Connecting Plate EF-4039 EF0429000000 8902
FS05-059 AT -2 H &l ho- Base Split Collar EF-4040 EF0430000000 8902
FS05-060 HFRY Round Head Screw M4A*6L $S410406SD00 8902
FS05-061 AN =AY -2 A9 b Cover Base Stud MS-9005 MS0905000000 8902
FS05-062 75 AR E b Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M3%41, SS620304CCO0D 8902
FS05-063 Erwvy- Plain Washer M3 8902
FS05-064 N A RAE M Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M3*%20L $S8620320CC00 8902
FS05-065 FxyyT AN - A9 b Change Cover Stud MS-4016 MS0414000000
FS05-066 g Sl Hexagon Nut M5
FS05-067 Fxy¥™ ANt - Change Cover FS-4002 FS4002000000
FS05-068 FIAIN RS Truss Head Screw 9/64%4%5L SM010905SA00
FS05-069 NH R Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M3%*6L $S620306CC00
FS05~070 T yaAv” Gear Head 3GK-18K 3GK180K00000
FS05-071 & R Model Name Plate FS-4001 FS4001000000
FS05-072 Frud® t-H- Color Change Motor 3RK-15GKC2 EF7101000000
FS05-073 haaokyd Cam Roller Set EF-4004S EF0404500000



TMEF-S600 ARM FS-6 ———

i
\/é ol

mx@ ®

ﬁ
B

]

7
@

TAJIMA——




06/24/89
TMEF-S A*-Y92F  ($H 2R )

INDEX NO JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.{OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
FS06-000 7 v J ———————mm——mmmmme ARM = mmmm e e e e -- 8902
FS06-001 T-h Arm EF-5001 EF0501000000 8902
FS06-002 AAERMSRNL B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M8*251, $5620825CC00 8902
FS06-003 ATV T Ty v —~ Spring Washer M8 8902
FS06-004 FETw Yo — Plain Washer M8 8902
FS06-005 RPY sy ¥r-—-2X Bearing Case EF~-5002 EF0502000000 8902
FS06-006 AARERNL B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5%10L $8620510CC00 8902
FS06-007 StHEB®H L N~ Needle Bar Drive Lever EF-5003 EF0503000000 8902
FS06-008 Foh AV Flat Fillister Head Screw 9/64%40%5L SM600908CC00 8902
FS06-009 ¢t B Needle Bar Driver EF-50048 EF0504800000 8902
FS06-010 AFAPIT Y Y v — Thrust Washer EF-5053 EF0542000000 8902
FS06-011 X E®HH L Take-up Lever Drive Cam EF-5006 EF0506000000 8902
FS06-012 AT Y Vv — Cam Washer EF-5026 EF0522000000 8902
FS06-013 NARMEEN T Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4*6L $S620406CC00 8902
FS06-014 Ay Ry Slotted Screw 1/8%44%41L SM800804CCO00 8902
FS06-015 BHHELED XY Face Plate Set Screw 9/64%40%5L SM1009055C00 8902
FS06-016 BRI LBORI SIS — Needle Bar Cam Tightening Collar EF-5008 EF0508000000 8902
FS06-017 NO.1¥ » No.1 Pin EF-5009 EF0509000000 8902
FS06-018 NO.2¥ » . No.2 Pin EF-5010 EF0510000000 8902
FS06-019 F—0—wv Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M5*6L 8902
FS06-020 NO.3¥ » No.3 Pin EF-5011 EF0511000000 8902
FS06-021 NO.4¥ » No.4 Pin EF-5012 EF0512000000 8902
FS06-022 ¢t EES Needle Bar Drive Connecting Rod EF-5013 EF0513000000 8902
FS06-023 L ARY Slotted Screw 11/64%40%61, 8902
FS06-024 ¥ % ¥ 7 & & Jump Parts EF-50638 EF0532500000 8902
FS06-025 M BERDIE Positioning Plate EF-5058 EF0544000000 8902
FS06-026 M EBRODN—2R P+ositioning Base EF-5057 EF0543000000 8902
FS06-027 MNBRODIELD R Y Positioning Plate Set Screw EF-5062 EF0546000000 8902
FS06-028 P2V A A A 3 Jump Spring EF-5039 8902
FS06-029 RFERY Round Head Screw M2%5L 8902
FS06-030 8PH 5 — 8mm Dia. Collar EF-4018 EF0418000000 8902
FS06-031 K—a—&w b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M4*6L $8820406TNOO 8902
FS06-032 X414 F Take-up Lever Guide Rail EF-5015 EF051400#### NN 8902
FS06-033 EhRrY Flat Fillister Head Screw 9/64%40%5L SM010905CD00 8902
FS06-034 KEEEH L /N—-A Take~up Lever Drive Lever A EF-5016 EF0515000000 8902
FS06-035 XEBEH L N—-B Take-up Lever Drive Lever B EF-5017 EF0516000000 8902
FS06-036 KB & ¥ v Take-up Lever Drive Gear EF-5018 EF0517000000 8902
FS06-037 AR EN b Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4*10L $5620410CC00 8902
FS06-038 YohR Y Flat Fillister Head Screw M3*8L $5410308SD00 8902
FS06-039 EXMHHEHL N~ v Take-up Lever Drive Lever Pin EF-5019 EF0518000000 8902
FS06-040 b Aaam @b v Cam Roller Pin EF-5021 EF0519000000 8902
FS06-041 AhAuan Cam Roller EF-5022 EF0520000000 8902
FS06-042 R T VY ¥ 99wy ¥y — Spring Washer M4 8902
FS06-043 NAFy b Hexagon Nut M4 8902
FS06-044 T —bLEXBH N~ Arm Top Cover EF-5023 EF0521000000 8902
FS06-045 a—-k235 7 Cord Cramp EF-5024 EF0522000000 8902
FS06-046 TR Y Flat Fillister Head Screw M4*%15L SS600415CB00 8902
FS06-047 7—AL2EBAN—R Arm Front Cover R EF-5027R NN 8902
FS06-048 F—ALEBTANR~L Arm Front Cover L EF-5027L NN 8902
FS06-049 ENRY Flat Fillister llead Screw 11/64%40%51 SM6011058C00 8902



-V HF 2

06/24/89
TMEF-5 A -Y92F  (FiH 1)

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.{(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
FS06-050 BEAEHS — Bearing Case Collar EF-5060 EF0547000000 8902
FS06-051 hy2Y Slotted Screw 1/8%44%3L 8902
FS06-052 7 —ANEA AN —A Arm Side Cover A EF-5028 8902
FS06-053 F—LfMEMH A N—-B Arm Side Cover B EF-5029 EF0525000000 8902
FS06-054 = 2 A Needle Cage KT8118 K8118T200000 8902
FS06-055 7—al—=NLE Arm Rail, Upper EF-5030 EF052600#### NN 8902
FS06-056 FihRY Flat Fillister Head Screw 11/64%40%9L, SM601009SC00 8902
FS06-057 ATy rer Spring Pin 3P*15L 8902
FS06-058 N2 kD RY Base Sel Screw EF-5059 EF054500 8302
FS06-059

FS06~-060

FS06-061 st B Necedle Bar Drive Shaft EF-5035 EF0527000000 8902
FS06-062 VARV S o Solenoid EF-5041 EF6801000000 8902
FS06~-063 NAEaFy b Hexagon Nul M9*P0.75 8902
FS06~-064 VVI)A4ARTSISHHyy b Solenoid Bracket EF-5042 EF0536000000 8902
FS06-065 ANARLSEN P Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4*10L $8620410CC00 8902
FS06-066 VARV B O I A Solenoid Cover EF-5043 EF0538000000 8902
FS06-067 799vFu-—Vry b Clutch Knurled Screw EF-5044 EF0539000000 8902
FS06-068 R—u—+wv b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M3*3L S8820303TNOO 8902
FS06-069 2 5w F b v Clutch Pin EF-5045 EF0540000000 8902
FS06-070 EY Y E-Ring E-5 8902
FS06-071 AbyN—HENRX Stopper Plate Spring EF-5046 EF0541000000 8902
FS06-072 LFary Round Head Screw M3*5L $5410304CD0O0 8902
FS06-073. HMEMHINN—-A Connecting Shaft Cover A EF-8043 EF081800%%*x MM 8902
FS506-074 F 7y ¥ 9 — Plain Washer M4 8902
FS06-075 ik ary Pin Set Screw EF-5047 8902
FS06-076 A4 Faun Slide Roller EF-6033 EF0553004#### NN 8902
FS06-077 gI# & T (- H Needle Bar Holder Plate EF-5043 : NN 8902
FS06-078 ENRY Flat Fillister Head Screw 9/64%40*%5.5L 8902
FS06-079 FARV AV I Balancer EF-5048 8902
FS06-080 NSy —TF v b Balancer Bracket EF-5049 8902
FS506-081 gt i EE &) b &4 Needle Bar Drive Cam EF-5004 EF0504000000 8902
FS06-082 = F N =3 Needle Cage K-38418 K384188X0000 8902
FS06-083 oy F Connecting Rod EF-5005 EF0505000000 8902
FS06~084 EPEHILRX—2 Take-up Lever Cam Base EF-5007 EF0507000000 8902
FS06~-085 ¢t# L TR 1 KFZ7uwvw 2 Needle Bar Reciprocating Slide Block EF-5036 8902
FS06-086 BEetg 2y Needle Bar Drive Shaft Bushing EF-5038 8902
FS06-087 cyvy C-Ring CcS-9 8902
FS06-088 gt L FT®S Needle Bar Reciprocator EF-5037 8902
FS06-089 A by N~ Stopper ! EF-5054 8902
FS06-090 A by NR—~T 5wy b Stopper Bracket EF-5055 8902
¥s06-091 YV /A RFRIN—-—HY Solenoid Cover Set EF-50438 EF0538S00000 8902
FS06-092 P/ R Y Flat Fillister Head Screw M3*61L $5600306SC00 8902
FS06-093 ERHV—-LEUR Take~up Lever Rail Holder R EF-6050 EF0548RO##4## NN 8902
FS06~094 ERV—-—NVEWL Take-up Lever Rail Holder L EF-6051 EF0548LO##44 NN 8902
FS06-095 N AALRNL b Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M3*81, S$S620308CC00 8902
FS06-096 Ny b Hexagon Nut 8902



TMEF-S600 NEEDLE BAR CASE FS-7 ———

TAJIMA——



JAPANESE

TMEF-S A®* -YYZ}

(%18 x|

PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW)

MODIFY

FS07-000
FS07-001
FS07-002
FS07-003
FS07-004
FS07-005
FS07-006
FS07-007
FS07-008
FS07-009
FS07-010
FS07-011
FS07-012
FS07-013
FS07-014
FS07-015
FS07-016
FS07-017
FS07-018
FS07-019
FS07-020
FS07-021
FS07-022
FS07-023
Fs07-024
FS07-025
FS07-026
FS07-0217
FS07-028
FS07-029
FS07-030
FS07-031
FS07-032
FS07-033
FS07-034
FS07-035
F507-036
FS07-037
FS07-038
FS07-039
FS07-040
FS07-041
FS07-042
FS07-043
FS07-044
FS07-045
FS07-046
FS07-047
FS07-048
FS07-049

FERIWH N
|
N

NIFNIIC WA #NY
#¥H

=
<&
(AN
S

IR

S E Yy
-1 b

YHXT AL GG EHEE
TN

>
FIQIKH

AEBR IR M AT R
NN
&

FUW

gtk * ¥

b

)

-

N
2

-

+
{

SR T

7

N

Ne
72 Yo i - b i 1 S
I

OUNE
[

]

N N
A

I

2

NMNNNSr XHEEH-ENO SR
P

MNNNN T BB AR
ShESgEY
¥ I
H oAl
&

F—-—pn—ty

N

£
=
a3
-
=

wH
“

T

NEEDLE BAR CASE =mm-rmmmemmm e s e o oo e

Needle Bar Case

Take-up Lever Shaft

Take-up Lever

Take-up Lever Adjusting Bushing
Take-up Lever Positioning Bushing
Needle Bar Guide Rail

Flat Fillister Head Screw
Color Change Bracket

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Case Rail, Upper

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Case Rail, Lower

Spring Set Screw

Needle Bar

Necedle Bar Connecting Stud

Flat Fillister Head Screw
Presser Foot

Needle Set Screw

Needle Bar Holding Spring
Spring Shoe Washer

O-Ring

Felt Packing

Upper Thread Guide

Middle Thread Guide

Lower Thread Guide

Face Plate Set Screw
Upper Thread Guide Bracket R
Flat Fillister Head Screw
Guide Roller Base

Top Cover

Face Plate

Porcelain Enameled Set. Screw
Thread Suspender Attaching Screw
Thread Suspender Disk

Thread Suspender Spring Presser
Thread Suspender Spring

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw

EF-6006
EF-6007
9/64%40%51
EF-6043R
M4*20L
EF-6009
M5*%25L
EF-5061
EF-6067
EF-6011
EF-6012
9/64%40%5L
EF-6014

EF-6017

EF-6064
EF-6066
s-7
EF-6025
EF-6027
EF-6028
EF-6029
9/64%40%61
EF-6030R
M3*5L
EF-6032

EF~6034
EF-6035
ME*6L

EF-6037
EF-6038
EF-6039
EF-6040

EF-6018

EF060100##4#4
EF060200####
EF0604000000
EF0605000000
EF0606000000
EF060700#4##
SM600905S8C00
EF0608R00000
55620420CC00
EF060900##4#4#
88620525CC00
EF061000####
EF0620000000
EF0611000000
EF0612000000
SM6009055C00
EF0613000000

EF0615000000

EF0618000000
EF0619000000

EF062300##4#4#
EF062800##4#4
EF062900###4#
EF063000###4#
SM200906SB00
EF0632R00000

EF063300#4###

EF063400##4#4#
EF063500####
SS820506TNOO
EF0636000000
EF0637000000
EF0638000000
EF0639000000

NN

NN

NN

NN
NN
NN
NN

NN

NN
NN

8902

8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
83902
8902

8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902

8902



N—THES 2

- 06/24/89
TMEF-S A* ~9UZF (% H & §8 )

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.{NEW) MN MODIFY
FS07-050

FS07~-051

FS07~-052

FS07-053

FS07-054 NWRAANEBRD T & Presser Foot Positioning Rubber EF-5063 EF0622004### NN 8902
FS07-055 2y yvayIin— Cushion Rubber EF-6026 EF062400#### NN 8902
FS07-056 Y= Needle Cramp EF-6042 EF05616000000 8902
FS07-057 LR I A 3 Presser Foot Spring EF-6068 EF0614000000 8902
FS07~-058 m+Fzxy Countersunk Head Screw M3*6L $5110306SD00 8902
FS07-059 EHEARA By N— Upper Dead Point Stopper EF-6053 EF0617000000 8902
FS07-060 o R Y Flat Fillister Head Screw 9/64%40%8L SM600908SC00 8902
FS07-061 HTWRABLH T A Presser Foot Adjusting Rubber EF-6052 EF0625000000 8902
FS07-062 tXRHBETS Yy kL Upper Thread Guide Bracket L EF-6030L EF0632L00000 8902
FS07-063 FrxrIT Iy bk Color Change Bracket L EF-6008 EF0608L00000 8902
FS07~-064

FS07-065

FS07-066 EFT vy e — Plain Washer M4 8902
FS07-067 P ANMNZRY Truss Head Screw 9/64%40%6L SM0109065SD00 8902



TMEF-S SERIES Y-COORDINATE DRIVER SYSTEM FS-8 —

| @H
OIE)

\
5

. ..e . @ ,,,/
L\ X
oo =
®

—TAJMA——




R~ EH 1

06/24/89
TMEF-S8 N =292+ (FH HH W)

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.{NEW) MN MODIFY
FS08-000 YHBE®H®E-----—- Y-AX1S DRIVE SYSTEM —--ommm e e e e -~ 8902
FS08-001 BEEHE7L—2a (H) Driver Frame (Y-axis) FS-7001 FS700100%%*x MM 8902
FS08-002 RARMEHNL b Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M8*35L $5620820CC00 8902
FS08-003 ATV Ty Yy v— Spring Washer M8 8902
Fs08-004 = ¥ 97 9w ¥ % — Plain Washer M8 : 8902
FS08-005 7Vv—-—bHV-—-NA Frame Rail A EF-7003 EF0704A0%%%* MM 8902
FS08-006 ZVv—aHMlL—-NB Frame Rail B EF-7004 EF0704BO***%x MM 8902
FS08-007 A ARG KNL Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4*10L §5620410CC00 8902
FS08-008 ATy ey Spring Pin 4P*10L 8902
FS08-009 EE#@M¥y 1 I Y%7~ Y — Driver-side Timing Pulley MS-7003 MS0702000000 8902
Fs08-010 F—-—a—&vy b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M6%61, SS820606TNOD 8902
F508-011 F ¥ ¥ 3 ¥ {%43v7* 7°-J- Tension-side Timing Pulley MS-7004 MS0703000000 8902
FS08-012 FryavIr—y—-v¢y Tension Pulley Pin EF-70017 8902
FS08-013 EYV Y E-Ring E-10 8902
FS08-014 S fA 4w b Hexagon Nut . M10 8902
FS08~015 ATV YT Ty Y v — Spring Washer M10 8902
FS08-016 F Y w ¥ % — Plain Washer M10 8902
FS08-017 AEAREENF Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4%35L 88620435CC00 8902
FS08-018 Y99y v — Plain Washer M4 8902
FS08-019 15P= — Kl B9 — 15mm Dia. Needle Collar EF-2009 EF0208000000 8902
FS08-~020 HR—a-—tw b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M5%6L SS820506TNOD 8902
FS08-021 R )b bNAY 3 Belt Catcher Plate MS-7008 8902
FS08-022 NoO.121 @ No.l Roller EF-5033 EF0709000000 8902
FS08-023 ok Y Roller Set Screw EF-7015 EF0710000000 8902
FS08-024 ¥ DH & Y-axis Driver Plate, Rear FS-7009 8902
FS08-025 I x ¥ Flat Fillister Head Screw M4*10L 8902
FS08-026 MXDIE B Y-axis Driver Plate, Front EF-7010 8902
FS08-027 H XD # & H Y-axis Driver Joint Plate EF-7031 MM 8902
FS08-028 WX DB Y-axis Driver Connecting Plate EF-7011 MM 8902
FS08-029 mphzxy Countersunk Head Screw M4%10L 8902
FS08-030 moh 2y Countersunk Head Screw M4%51, SS110405SD0D 8902
FS08-031 WEBNL b Y-axis Drive Belt T5-20 T50250000000 8902
FS08-032 X7 v ¥ ¥ yNo.1 Bearing Pin Neo.l1 ) EF-7017 8902
FS08-033 8902
FS08-034 AN fit v b Hexagon Nut ’ M6 8902
FS08-035 8902
FS08-036 A ARLHNL F Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4*20L $5620420CC00 8902
FS08-037 @iV —N %13 Front Rail Holder EF-7022 EF071500%%%x MM 8902
FS08-038 Axy Wood Screw 5P¥15L 8902
FS08-039 UV— b AR - — Rail Spacer : EF-7013 EF0716000000 8902
FS08-040 A NN X € —¥ — Y-axis Pulse Motor 8902
FS08-041 AT~ —-—A"—=2 Y-axis Motor Base EF-7023 8902
FS08-042 NARMAHEN B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M8%401 S$S620840CCO0 8902
FS08-043 NHEFy b Hexagon Nut M8 8902
FS08-044 ;N AmAHKENW b Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M8%15L $5620815CC0O0 8902
F508-045 HiEBE®H>Y v 7 FA Y-axis Drive Shaft A FS-8005 FS800500%%xx MM 8902
FS08-046 BB > v+ 7 F B Y-axis Drive Shaft B FS-8006 FSB800600%***x MM 8902
FS08-047 15PY a 4 ~ b 15mn Dia. Joint ) EF-8039 8902
FS08-048 F—-— N v Taper Pin 4p%251, 8902
FS08-049 &R X by 7r-—2x Safety Stop Base EF-7025 . 8902



06/24/89

TMEF-S A*-9Y2b (S IHHB)
INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.{NEW) MN MODTFY
FS08-050 JITwbrPAAYFR~-2Z Limit Switch Base EF-7026 8902
FS08-051 hFFxY Round Head Screw M3*15L 8902
FS08-052 Vzw bAALwF Limit Switch V10-1B/VAL-2 MS6601000000 8902
FS08-0563 figvy = Adjusting Knob EF-7028 EG0731000000 8902
FS08-054 LS Ky i LS Dog (Y-axis) EF-7029 8902
FS08-055 RFRY Round Head Screw M3*8L 8902
FS08-056 ET Y e — Plain Washer M3 8902
FS08-057 WL—-ALAER Lengthwise Rail, Front R EF-7021R EF0714RO*x%¥x MM 8902
FS08-058 WL —NHIL Lengthwise Rail, Front L EF-T021L EF7014L0*%%xx MM 8902
FS08-059 JO0HYYy ¥y — Roller Washer EF-7052 EF0726000000 8902
FS08-060 SRR ¥AF Roller Guide EF-7051 EF0725000000 8902
FS08-061 MEDEEI Y b Y-axis Driver Plate, Front Set . EF-70108 8902
FS08-062 Z—kKARPY T Needle Bearing TLA1812 TLA181200000 8902
FS08-063 S=bkTAATTYI Needle Bearing TLA1210 TLA121000000
FS08-064 s Bearing Case . EF-7034 EF0720000000 8902
FS08-065 T t+a Bearing Case Base EF-7035 8902
FS08-066 °—3— Roller EF-7036 EF0722000000 8902
FS08~067 (s e Roller Pin EF-7037 EF0723000000 8902
FS08-068 NBRMEENL b Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4*15L $S620415CC00 8902
FS08-069 ATV TIy v e — Spring Washer M4 8902
FS08-070 EY Y E-Ring E~5 8902
FS08-071 Fyyay7® =Y-p° yAA® ~¥~ Tension Pulley Pin Spacer MsS-7006 MS0709000000 8902



TMEF-S SERIES X-COORDINATE DRIVER SYSTEM FS-9 ————

lf‘f

o




s L

06/24/89

INDEX NO.

FS09-000
FS09-001
FS09-002
FS09-003
F509-004
FS09-005
FS09-006
Fs09-007
F509-008
FS09-009
FS09-010
FS09-011
FS09-012
FS09-013
FS09-014
FS09-015
FS08-016
FS09-017
FS09-018
FS09-019
Fs08-020
Fs09-021
FS09-022
Fs09-023
FS09-024
Fs809-025
FS09-026
FS09-027
Fs09-028
FS09-029
FS09-030
FS09-031
FS09-032
FS09-033
FS09-034
FS09-035
FS09-036
FS09-0317
FS09-038
FS09-039
FS08-040
FS09-041
FS09-042
FS09-043
FS09-044
FS09-045

1

JAPANESE

PN CHE

NBRIMNBSUY | BNBCTRINBEBRS
NBemrecoos IS 1 H

S SR AN R =8-S0 B ISR 3 F -
VEWUST Ny | PSR IvE

S TENT UNASANSEEIRS XL CH

SARSEHNEEN R BN
sl
il
i
NE
¥
A
!

A—-—O—tw b
XN EAY IR
NO.12 T
augkdRY
BmEDIE
EhRT
RPYy T
T 9y v —
ARTY 7y
NAFw b
BB E
BRANXNLZE -
MHe-%—A
NARMEIN B
RE2A by TR
Yzwy bR A w
RFRY
UI9v bXqw
Frevws
LS Fy 7#Hi
BE®HY v+ 7 b
15P¥ a 4 ¥ b
Z—FKAR7Y
Z—KAR7Y

8

ot
Aol
o>

1
<

z
]
(]

vy —

(I
AN N

I
i
>

ANAN
NNy

TMEF-S8 A*-YY2F (HIH A ®)

X~AXIS DRIVE SYSTEM —----c—recmm—m e

Driver Frame (X-axis)

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Spring Washer

Plain Washer

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Frame Rail A

Frame Rail B

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Spring Pin

Driver-side Timing Pulley
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw
Tension-side Timing Pulley
Tension Pulley Pin

E-Ring

Hexagon Nut

Spring Washer

Plain Washer

Hexagon Bolt

Plain Washer

15mm Dia. Needle Collar
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw
Belt Catcher Plate

No.1l Roller

Roller Set Screw

X-axis Driver Plate

Flat Fillister Head Screw
Bearing Pin No.3

Plain Washer

Spring Washer
Hexagon Nut

X-axis Drive Belt
X-axis Pulse Motor
X-axis Motor Base
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Safety Stop Base
Limit Switch Base
Round Head Screw
Limit Switch
Adjusting Knob

LS Dog (X-axis)
X-axis Driive Shaft
15mm Dia. Joint
Needle Bearing
Needle Bearing

PART NO.(OLD)

FS-7002
M8*20L
M8

M8
M8*35L
EF-7003
EF-7004
M4*10L
4P*10L
MS-7003
M6*61L
MS-7004
EF-7007
E-10
M10

M10

M10
M4%*35L
M4
EF-2009
M5X6L
MS~7007
EF-5033
EF-7015
FS-7004
M4*10L
EF-7019

M6
M6
M6
T5-20

EF-7024
M8*15L
EF-7025
EF-7026
M3*15L
V10-1B/VAL-2
EF-7028
FS-7007
FS-8004
EF-8039
TLA1812
TLA1210

PART NO.(NEW) MN

FST00200%***
$5620820CC00

55620835CC00
EF0T04A0%%%*
EF0704B0O%*%%%
$8620410CC00
MS0702000000

S5820606TNOOD
MS0703000000

88620435CC00

EF0208000000
SS820506TNOD

EF0709000000
EF0710000000

T5025000%%**

8$8620815CC00

MS6601000000
EEG073100000

FS800400%%*x%

TLA181200000
TLAL121000000

MM
MM

MM

MM



TMEF-S600 TENSION BASE & THREAD RELEASING DEVICE FS-{) ———

&
@m@%@%w




-V ES 1

06/24/89

TMEF-S A*-YYZ2F (HEHHK)
INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
FS10-000 HEERU%EOEE--—-- TENSION BASE & TENSION RELEASE SYSTEM-~~ —————mmeeo—oe  cmmcccmceee -—- 8902
FS10-001 Beges Tension Base EF-9001 EF090100%%%%x MM 8902
FS10-002 S Xh R3S Truss Head Screw 9/64%40%81L SM010908SA00 8902
FS10-003 Ly BV e Plain Washer M4 8302
FS10-004 ALY RY Slotted Screw 9/64%40%51, SM200905TNOO 8902
FS10-005 iy ] Tension Stud EF-9002 EF0902000000 8902
FS10-006 AR iR Insulation Plate EF-9003 EF0903000000 8902
FS10~-007 VAR 2 AFA IR IV Felt Packing EF-9004 EF0904000000 8902
FS10-008 mHEATFM Rotary Tension Disk EF-9005 EF0905000000 8902
FS10-009 - Tension Collar EF-9006 EF0906000000 8902
FS10-010 X E DN % Thread Take-up Spring EF-9007 EF0807000000 8902
FS10-~011 mENR Tension Spring EF-9008 EF0908000000 8902
Fs10-012 ¥ 2 Y Adjusting Screw EF-9009 EF0909000000 8902
FS10~013 N2 Spring Hook EF-9010 EF0910000000 8902
FS10-014 REDHDE v Tension Release Pin . EF-9011 EF0911000000 8902
FS10-015 8902
FS10-016 b AR Y Truss Head Screw 9/64%40%5L SM010905SA00 8902
FS10-017 ’ 8902
FS10-018 8902
FS10~-019 HegsER Tension Base Card (PC Board) EF-9014 EF7201000000 8902
FS10-020 EHARY Flat Fillister Head Screw M3*5L $5410305SD00 8902
FS10-021 EARNR Contact Point Spring EF-9015 EF0918000000 8902
FS10-022 NfFY b Hexagon Nut M3 8902
FS10-023 ET9Y v — Plain Washer M3 8902
FS10-024 O Tension Release Shaft Bearing Case EF-9016 8902
F510-025 SN ARG RL B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5%10L $5620510CC00 8902
FS10-026 T wy e — Plain Washer M5 8902
FS10-027 % B Hn5- Tension Release Collar EF-9017 8902
F510-028 F—a—¥v b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M4*51, SS820405TNOO 8902
FS10-029 . 8902
F510-030 8902
FS10-031 10P# 3 — 10mm Dia. Collar EF-9020 EF0924000000 8902
F510-032 %#EHY v 7 FA Tension Release Shaft A EF-8028 EF0821A0%%*x MM 8902
F510-033 B> v 7 b B Tension Release Shaft B EF-8029 EF0821BO***x MM 8902
FS10-034 10P¥° a4V b 10mm Dia. Joint EF-8041 EF0826000000
FS10-035 KR—pm—tw b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M5*5L, SS820505TNOO 8902
FS10~036 8302
FS10-037 NO.1HBEH R~ R No.1l Tension Base Foundation Plate EF-9022 EF0926A0%%%x MM 8902
FS10-038 NO.2H®BA X — 2 NO.2 Tension Base Foundation Plate EF-9023 EF0926BO***%x MM 8902
FS10-039 NO.1#® & h N — No.l Tension Base Cover - EF-9024-1 EF0927A0%%%x MM 8902
FS10-040 BEAEESE Tension Base Side Cover EF-9025 EF0928A0%xx* MM 8902
F510-041 R T 2Y Round Head Screw M4*5L SS4104058D00 8902
FS10-042 FAREEHE W I Tension Base Bearing Case EF-9026 EF0929A0+%**%%x MM 8902
FS10-043 NARMEERNL B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4%x10L $8620410CC00 8902
FS10-044 HEATE@EH Tension Base Front Cover EF-9027 EF093000%%%k MM 8902
F510-045 R#BHRN b AN~ Tension Release Belt Cover EF-9030 EF0931000000 8902
FS10-046 AN —AR =2 Cover Base EF-9031 EF0932000000 8902
FS10~047 PhRY Flat Fillister Head Screw M4*5L, $54104058D00 8902
FS10-048 2 BOE®H -1 — Tension Release Driven Pulley EF-4024 EF0945000000 8902
FS10-049 F—u—tvy b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M5*6L S8820506TNOD 8902



R RS 2

06/24/89

TMEF-S n*-9J2F (#HIHHB)
INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.{(NEW) MN MODIFY
FS10-050 S AE DM E 422 A Tension Release Connecting Timing Belt EF-9033 EF0933000000 8902
FS10-051 R/ &1 Belt Joint EF-90348 EF9034000000 8902
FS$10-052 FHREN Thread Course Thread Guide EF-9044 - EF0912000000 8902
F510-053 M # 7 &# Thread Course Tension Stud EF-9046 EF0914000000 8902
FS10-054 INEmFw b Hexagon Nut M4f : 8902
FS10-055 KMt w b E Hexagon Nut Counterclockwise M4k 8902
FS10-056 P/ & ¥ Flat Fillister Head Screw M3*8IL, $5410308SD00 8902
F$10-057 RHET MW Thread Course Tension Disk EF-9045 EF0913000000 8902
FS10-058 R EWRE N R Thread Course Tension Spring EF-9047 EF0915000000 8902
FS810-059 TRy Flat Fillister Head Screw M3*x12L $58410312SD00 8902
FS10-060 NO.2H B & b N — No.2 Tension Base Cover EF-9024-2 EF0927BO****x MM 8902
FS10-061 Z—RKRAR7YY Needle Bearing HK1010 HK0101000000 8902
FS810-062 BAEENR : Contact Point Spring EF-9019 EF0948500000 8902
FS10-063 HEETHLH

Tension Base Lower Thread Guide EF-9013 EF091600%**xx MM 8902



TMEF-S SERIES FRAME FS-{| ———




R—-THE
06/24/89

INDEX NO.

FS11-000
FS11-001
FS11-002
FS11-003
FS11-004
FS11-005
FS11-006
FS11-007
FS11-008
FS11-009
FS11-010
FS11-011
FS11-012
F$S11-013
FS11-014
FS11-015
FS11-016
F$11-017
FS11-018
FS11-019
FS11-020
FS11-021
FS11-022
FS11-023
FS11-024
FS11-025
FS11-026
FS11-027
FS11-028
F$S11-029
FS11-030
¥$S11-031
FS11-032
FS11-033
FS11-034
FS11-035
FS11-036
FS11-037
FS11-038
FS11-039
FS11-040
FS11-041
FS11-042

JAPANESE

TR
= >

-
— W

WO bowp

LY
<<

VERHANEEARFRS ISR
4

NSHEYIISE CMEBEN NS S | CHEFFAINNINSL PSS BRBE ey

- N W
SUNMBETUYNY ] ITNNSU-e e ez SHBEBHH K SEC YUS E gMEgUeey

SR o e |

we
B
=

G ] e EEE N

HHR
RHH
z 2z
[e}e]

Ty

g2
o

N
e 2
AN
4
[

ENYUEINEHO UL S EEFS O HEEEZ Z S BN S SR BN N TR
T
>
N

FMUOe BRI | | OOWHRNBEERS | ZBRRMR

E NN A T NN
N Yweal

TMEF-S A* -JYXb

EMBROIDERY FRAME~ =~ === m = mmo e eeim o oo

Rear Frame Sash
Front Frame Sash
Lengthwise Frame Sash A
Lengthwise Frame Sash B

Main Gear Box-side Joint Plate L
Main Gear Box~-side Joint Plate R
Counter Gear Box-side Joint Plate

Y-axis Sash Rail

X~axis Sash Rail

Round Head Screw

Round Head Screw

Hexagon Nut

Embroidery Space Indicator
Truss Head Screw

No.3 Felt

No.2 Felt

No.1l Felt

Border Frame Crosswise Sash
Border Frame Lengthwise Sash A
Border Frame Lengthwise Sash B
Hexagon Bolt

Hexagon Nut

Knurled Screw

Frame Supporter

Middle Sash

Middle Sash No.l Joint Plate
Middle Sash No.2 Joint Plate
Plate Nut

Countersunk Head Screw
Truss Head Screw

Roller Bracket A

Roller Bracket B

Roller

Roller Pin

E~Ring

Plain Washer

Spring Washer

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Frame Sash, Crosswise A
Roller Bracket A2

Screw Ring

Border Frame Clip

(% 10 =R )

PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN

EF-3001-~1
EF-3001-~2
EF-3001-3
EF-3001-4.
EF-3106-L
EF-3106-R
EF-3107
EF-3013
EF-3012
M5%8L
M5%121,

M5
EF-3011
M5*8L
EF-3036
EF-3035
EF-3034
EF-3002
EF-3003-1
EF-3003-2
M4*8L

M4
EF-3046
BS-450C
EF-3014
EF-3015
EF-3016

"EF-3041

M4*6L
M5%10L
EF-3022
EF-3023
EF-3031
EF-3032
E-3

M4

M4

M4*10L
EF-3104
EF-3022-2
EF-3001-17
EF-3003-K

EF030100%%*x*
EF030000%%%k
EGO030300%*%%
EG030400%%*%

EG0306000000

$5010508CB0O0

EF0306000000

EF0307BOX¥**¥

MM
MM

MM
MM
MM

MM
MM

MM

MODIFY

8902

MM 8902



R—I BT
06/24/89

INDEX NO.

TMEF-S A ~YYZF  (HH M 8E)

PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY

FS12-000
FS12-001
FS12-002
FS12-003
FS12-004
FS12-005
FS12-006
FS12-007
FS12-008
FS12-009
FS12-010
FS12-011
FS12-012
FS12-013
FS12-014
FS12-015
FS12-015
FS12-015
FS12-015
FS812-016
F812-017
FS12-018
FS12-019
FS12-020
FS12-020
FS512-020
FS12-021
FS12-022

|G

[y
<

OISR SN
[ NY 4

HEH I CEr b

13

o

«

P S RSB

-
-

T Caviu-mEt i B A" -2

v F(8S 2 — 2 # ) POWER SUPPLY UNIT (TYPE $2-2) —-—-------—-

Power Supply Box

Power Supply Box Top Lid

Power Supply Box Rear Lid

Power Supply Box Front Lid
Power Supply Transformer

No Fuse Breaker
Electro-magnetic Switch

Thermal Relay

Surge Absorber

DC Stabilizer

Receptacle

Ternminal Base

Main Shaft Motor Connector
S-Jeint 2 Card

Fuse F2

Fuse F4

Fuse F3

Fuse F1

Fan

UTC Control Card Attaching Base
Screw

Alminium Electrolytic Condenser
Porcelain Enameled Resistor R1
Porcelain Enameled Resistor R2
Porcelain Enameled Resistor R3
Alminium Electrolytic Condenser
Porcelain Enameled Resistor R4, R5, R6

MS5600A00000 8511

NFB 8511
Mg 8511

MS5601000000 8801
250V 2A PA5002200000 8801
250V 10A PA5002A00000 8801
250V 5A PA5002500000 8801
250V 1A PA5002100000 8801



TMEF-S POWER SUPPLY BOX FS-12

TAJIMA ©




TMEF-S DRIVERBOX FS-13 —————

TAJIMA—




NI ®Y 1
06/24/89
TMEF-S n° =992k (§il0 & 8)

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY

F513-000 FISAN—-KRy 2R -~-—- DRIVER BOX--~~--remme e mmmmmrmme —mmmmmmmmm s mm e -- 8511
FS13-001 KIS A N—~Ky 22X Driver Box ' MS5400000000 8511
FS13-002 FIA4N—Ky 22X L+A Driver Box Top Lid 8511
FS13-003 FSAN—BEF X7 %— Driver Power Supply Connector CN4 8511
FS13-004 XHMaxv ¥y — X-axis Connector CN2 . 8511
FS13-005 Y#ax2 ¥y — Y-axis Connector CN3 8511
FS13-006 77 v Fan 8511
F513-007 £ a2—XF1,F2,F3 Fuse F1, F2, F3 125v 10A PA5001A00000 8511
FS13-008 L -3 F Rectifier 8511
FS13-009 AYF Y - Condenser 8511
FS13-010 [ A 4 Transformer . 8511
FS13-011 p Y v 2 #iE Logic Card MS5401000000 8511
Fs13-012 EesBaxr2 ¥ Signal Wire Connector CN1 8511
FS813-013 Y AVAVE X Amp. Card MS5402000000 8511
F$13-014 B FAN -R 92 AR B Driver Box Front Lid R 8511
F$513-015 ISEPINRSAETIL & 1 Driver Box Rear Lid

FS13-016 P SAN -3 9228 ik A%y Driver Box Lid Set Screw



TMEF-S CONTROLLER BOX FS-14

®

—TAJIMA——



R—-V &S 1

06/24/89
TMEF-S n* -942F (B B)

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
FS14-000 BHEE-———mmm e CONSOLE PANEL ~remmce e e mm e cc e e mmmmmee e mmm e m e -- 8511
FS14-001 avbro—3 Ry 7 R Controller Box MS5000A00000 8511
FS14-002 b —9Ry 7 X BB Controller Box Rear Lid ‘ 8511
FS514-003 S A4 EIK S-Main Card MS5001000000 8511
FS14-004 SNARINEHE S~Panel Card . MS5002000000 8511
F514-005 S-I/FERK S-I/F Card ' MS5003000000 8511
FS14-006 SAEY —~KIF S-Memory Card MS5004000000 8511



TMEF-S SERIES MAIN SHAFT MOTOR CONTROL BOX FS-{§j———




- ES 1

06/24/89
TMEF-S A°-%Y2F (% H ¥ )

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
FS15-000 Ze -5 —HW@BHRy 2 A-- Z-MOTOR CONTROL BOX —==---c oo e e e -- 8511
FS15-001 HEaREXE Control Box Main Body sC1 EF6201A00000 8511
FS15-002 avhip—-nRIK Control Card sC2 EF6202000000 8511
FS15-003 REROEIE Reverse-phase Detecting Card (PC Board) SC3 EF6203000000 8511
FS15-004 A Transformer sC4 : 8511
FS15-005 .- Lid SC5 8511
FS15-006 FRI, A2 Y Screw with Spring Washer M4*8L 8511



TMEF-S SERIES BAR SWITCH BOX FS-16——

JIAA -




N—-YEF 1

06/24/89
TMEF-S N*~9Y2F ($H A HB)

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLTSH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
FS16-000 NWN— X4 9w F Ry 7 X ---— BAR SWITCH BOX~----coom o e e mmmme| mr -- 8511
FS16-001 N4y FRy 2R Bar Switch Box ) EF-8185 MS5800000000 8511
FS16-002 Uzw b2 A9 F Limit Switch Z-15GW22-B 8511
FS16-003 Ty ¥Ya Bushing EF-8189 EF1107000000 8511
FS16-004 YT bPAA49F Fy ¥ Limit Switch Dog EF-8186 EF1104000000 8511
F516-005 R—a—+tw b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M5*61, 88820506 TNOO 8511
FS16-006 AN - — Spacer EF-8187 EF1105000000 8511
FS16-007 R A 3 Return Spring EF-8188 EF1106000000 8511
¥816-008 XY — Connector 8511





